WizKids Pirates CSG - Sealed Pack and Hot Card Price Analysis, Jan-Sept 2021

by Matt Puccio, matt@gladius-games.com

Using data from eBay Sold Auctions (or BIN) from 1/1/21 through 9/27/2021. YTD through 9/27

Be wary of prices where the number of sales is low, especially if N=1. This simply isn't enough data to set a valid price.

Sept. 2021
Cards Avg Price Min Price Max Price No.Sales |AvgPrice No.Sales |AvgPrice No.Sales |AvgPrice No.Sales |AvgPrice No. Sales
Obago Deuce-F&S-P08 $1,512.50 $1,225.00 $1,800.00 2| $1,225.00 1| $1,800.00 1
Guichuan/The Headhunter-DJC-300 $170.73 $25.00 $315.00 19 $202.62 8 $191.00 3 $131.25 8 $127.50 1
Baochuan/Admiral Zheng He-SCS-300 $106.09 $25.00 $249.90 22 $92.99 9 $113.56 8 $117.70 5 $147.25 2
Zeus/Emperor Blackheart-OE-300 $167.68 $47.00 $250.00 19 $163.08 6 $177.63 11 $126.75 2
Celtic Fury/Eileen Brigid OBrien-SS-051 $156.07 $110.50 $180.00 7 $129.50 1 $179.95 2 $150.77 4 $161.29 2
Shui Xian/Shapng Tsai-SS-052 $134.31 $90.00 $180.00 8 $134.90 5 $120.00 2 $160.00 1
Delusion/Fitzgerald-RotF-SE01 $66.69 $30.00 $100.00 14 $69.95 4 $81.28 6 $41.55 4 $69.20 1
Sleigh-REV-HHO05a $63.74 $31.00 $99.99 14 $53.49 3 $69.33 9 $54.00 2 $33.00 1
Chum Maker-F&S-300 $250.00 $30.00 $520.00 4 $32.50 2 $467.50 2 $520.00 1
Raptor Maw-F&S-226 $157.07 $120.00 $173.69 6 $173.69 1 $149.06 3 $160.78 2
Shui Xian/Celtic Fury cards-SS-N/A $47.00 $29.00 $65.00 7 $40.00 1 $48.17 6 $51.67 3
Flying Dutchman-DJC-001 $23.41 $10.00 $48.00 6 $23.98 2 $48.00 1 $14.83 3
Roanoke-CC-130 $24.76 $15.00 $34.99 12 $25.27 8 $22.50 2 $25.00 2 $15.00 1
Divine Dragon-OE-001 $19.35 $13.88 $22.00 15 $18.17 5 $19.21 3 $20.26 7 $19.97 3
Grand Mountain-SCS-003 $65.40 $33.00 $91.00 5 $33.00 1 $65.00 1 $76.33 3 $79.50 2
Grinder-RotF-098 $43.58 $25.00 $62.29 12 $48.33 3 $33.91 4 $48.46 5 $45.00 2
Terrox-RotF-096 $40.83 $25.00 $57.00 12 $42.60 5 $32.33 3 $45.00 4 $45.00 2
HMS Titan-SM-UL-041 $18.56 $11.30 $27.95 4 $19.63 2 $17.50 2 $15.00 1
HMS Grand Temple-OE-044 $22.37 $11.50 $40.00 8 $37.50 2 $16.70 5 $20.50 1
Special Packs Avg Price Min Price Max Price No.Sales |AvgPrice No.Sales |AvgPrice No.Sales |AvgPrice No.Sales |AvgPrice No. Sales
Rev SR Pack-Rev-N/A $43.25 $35.50 $51.00 2 $51.00 1 $35.50 1 $35.50 1
Rev-UL SR Pack-Rev-UL-N/A $48.50 $46.00 $51.00 2 $51.00 1 $46.00 1 $46.00 1
BC SR Pack-BC-N/A $97.28 $48.62 $130.00 4 $48.62 1 $113.50 3 $110.50 1
BC-UL SR Pack-BC-UL-N/A
SCS SR Pack-SCS-N/A $206.16 $125.00 $351.00 4 $212.00 1 $351.00 1 $130.83 2 $136.65 1
DJC SR Pack-DJC-N/A $114.18 $96.60 $145.95 3 $114.18 3 $100.00 1
MI SR Pack-MI-N/A
FN SR Pack-FN-N/A
OE SR Pack-OE-N/A $32.81 $32.81 $32.81 1 $32.81 1
PotC SR Pack-PotC-N/A $125.50 $125.50 $125.50 1 $125.50 1
RotF SR Pack-RotF-N/A $36.33 $27.00 $50.00 3 $50.00 1 $32.00 1 $27.00 1
F&S SR Pack-F&S-N/A $49.95 $49.95 $49.95 1 $49.95 1
SS SR Pack-SS-N/A $80.85 $45.00 $119.00 4 $79.70 2 $82.00 2
CC Megapack-CC-N/A $46.34 $20.00 $55.00 9 $48.67 3 $20.00 1 $50.22 5 $50.00 1
Message in a Bottle Pack-MI-N/A $104.80 $75.00 $201.50 8 $112.50 3 $99.79 3 $100.75 2 $100.75 2
FN Nordic Raiders Pack-FN-N/A $136.06 $71.00 $243.00 7 $208.81 3 $77.00 3 $95.00 1
FN Tournament Kit-FN-N/A $42.63 $29.95 $68.00 3 $29.95 2 $68.00 1
F&S Historical Pack-F&S-N/A $91.43 $53.00 $138.95 3 $91.43 3
Sets (Factory or other) Avg Price Min Price Max Price No. Sales |AvgPrice No.Sales |AvgPrice No.Sales |AvgPrice No.Sales |AvgPrice No. Sales
PotSM Set-PotSM-N/A $324.50 $300.00 $349.00 2 $349.00 1 $300.00 1
PotSM UL Set-PotSM-UL-N/A $185.19 $185.19 $185.19 1 $185.19 1
CC Set-CC-N/A $353.27 $306.53 $400.00 2 $306.53 1 $400.00 1
BC Set-BC-N/A $305.00 $305.00 $305.00 1 $305.00 1
BC-UL Set-BC-UL-N/A $305.69 $305.69 $305.69 1 $305.69 1
Rev Set-Rev-N/A $172.50 $172.50 $172.50 1 $172.50 1
Rev-UL Set-Rev-UL-N/A $104.50 $104.50 $104.50 1 $104.50 1
SCS Set-SCS-N/A $505.00 $500.00 $510.00 2 $510.00 1 $500.00 1
DJC Set-DJC-N/A $496.67 $415.00 $575.00 3 $575.00 1 $457.50 2 $500.00 1
MI Set-MI-N/A $430.00 $299.99 $560.00 2 $560.00 1 $299.99 1
FN Set-FN-N/A $780.51 $762.01 $799.00 2 $780.51 2
OE Set-OE-N/A $447.00 $447.00 $447.00 1 $447.00 1
PotC Set-PotC-N/A
RotF Set-RotF-N/A $325.00 $325.00 $325.00 1 $325.00 1
F&S Set-F&S-N/A $810.00 $810.00 $810.00 1 $810.00 1
SS Set-SS-N/A $364.50 $260.00 $400.00 4 $260.00 1 $399.33 3
Booster Boxes Avg Price Min Price Max Price No.Sales |AvgPrice No.Sales |AvgPrice No.Sales |AvgPrice No.Sales [AvgPrice No. Sales
PotSM Box (36)-PotSM-N/A $240.00 $200.00 $299.99 6 $200.00 2 $299.99 1 $246.67 3 $240.00 2
PotSM-UL Box (36)-PotSM-UL-N/A
CC Box (36)-CC-N/A $338.67 $255.00 $399.00 6 $300.00 1 $364.00 2 $334.67 3
Rev Box (36)-Rev-N/A $109.15 $89.75 $129.00 16 $89.75 1 $96.46 6 $119.76 9 $117.92 5
Rev-UL Box (36)-Rev-UL-N/A $125.70 $99.00 $169.90 9 $104.00 2 $131.90 7 $144.83 2
BC Box (36)-BC-N/A $274.57 $249.90 $299.20 6 $250.00 1 $279.48 5 $292.53 3
SCS Box (36)-SCS-N/A $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 1 $1,100.00 1| $1,100.00 1
DJC Box (36)-DJC-N/A $450.00 $400.00 $500.00 2 $450.00 2
DJC Box (18)-DJC-N/A $173.33 $159.99 $200.00 3 $173.33 3
MI Box (36)-MI-N/A $295.13 $222.50 $335.00 4 $295.13 4
MI Box (18)-MI-N/A $115.68 $75.00 $275.00 8 $80.08 6 $169.95 1 $275.00 1
FN Box (36)-FN-N/A $725.00 $600.00 $849.99 2 $725.00 2
OE Box (36)-OE-N/A $129.99 $129.99 $129.99 2 $129.99 2 $129.99 1
OE Megapack box (18)-OE-N/A
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PotC Box (36)-PotC-N/A

RotF Box (36)-RotF-N/A

F&S Box (36)-F&S-N/A

SS Box/Pack-SS-N/A

Booster Packs

Potsm Booster Pack-PotSM-N/A
Potsm-UL Booster Pack-PotSM-UL-N/A
CC Booster Pack-CC-N/A

Rev Booster Pack-Rev-N/A
Rev-UL Booster Pack-Rev-UL-N/A
BC Booster Pack-BC-N/A

BC-UL Booster Pack-BC-UL-N/A
SCS Booster Pack-SCS-N/A

DJC Booster Pack-DJC-N/A

MI Booster Pack-MI-N/A

FN Booster Pack-FN-N/A

OE Booster Pack-OE-N/A

OE Booster Mega Pack-OE-N/A
PotC Booster Pack-PotC-N/A
RotF Booster Pack-RotF-N/A

F&S Booster Pack-F&S-N/A

Tins (sealed)

Tan tin-PotSM-N/A

Blue Tin-Rev-N/A

Special Blue Tin (w/SCS)-SCS-N/A
OE Tin-OE-N/A

PotC Tin-PotC-N/A

Treasure Chest Tin-MI-N/A
Preconstruction Boxes

Rev Precon box-Rev-N/A

OE Precon box-OE-N/A

DJC Precon box-DJC-N/A

MI Precon box-MI-N/A

PotC Precon Box-PotC-N/A

RotF Precon box-RotF-N/A

F&S Precon box-F&S-N/A

Misc

Plunder Pack (Delusion)-Misc-N/A
Quest boardgame-Misc-N/A
Swabbing the Deck Card Game-Misc-N/A

$138.53

Avg Price
$4.71
$4.85
$11.94
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$3.83
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$29.79
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$13.77
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$5.16

Avg Price
$34.79
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$96.18

Avg Price
$27.94
$18.76
$23.25
$84.13
$21.00
$25.76
$31.71
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$79.99
$46.55
$20.25
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No. Sales

B O N O WG

No. Sales

No. Sales
3
21
2

$59.00

Avg Price
$2.43
$6.71
$13.89
$2.34
$3.06
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$4.06
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$3.17
$10.71
$8.42
$7.68
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Avg Price
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$34.66
$9.84
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$15.41
$3.74
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$8.54
$5.50
$4.38

Avg Price
$45.00
$43.33
$31.13
$39.50
$145.98
$99.90

Avg Price
$42.49
$17.89
$20.18
$61.33
$14.50
$28.00
$22.50
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$164.82
Avg Price
$5.16
$5.80
$9.72
$2.94
$6.07
$9.41
$10.06
$40.00
$11.85
$9.64
$32.50
$4.32
$9.86
$11.06
$6.91
$9.79
Avg Price

$32.24
$33.79
$40.04

$96.41
$75.00

Avg Price
$14.75
$17.38
$24.39
$152.50
$27.50
$24.80
$34.34

Avg Price
$79.99
$38.43
$20.00
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54
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4
41
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4

No. Sales
4
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35
1
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3
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$202.17
Avg Price
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$6.99

$9.92

$6.38
$10.38
$10.99
$40.00
$10.26
$16.14
$29.80

$4.16
$10.45
$10.94

$7.99

$8.44

Avg Price

$29.99

$105.00

Avg Price
$14.75
$18.59
$28.67

$35.00
$21.50
$31.54
Avg Price
$79.99
$19.99
$20.00

2
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1
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5
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1
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1
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4

No. Sales

*Methodology: Using ebay sold prices. Where a Best Offer sale was made, | used the listed price minus 10%, since the BO price is not readily available.
*For booster pack lots, | weighted the total average price of the booster pack by the number of packs sold (e.g., if one lot of 9 packs sold for $30, and one single pack sold for $10, the

average is $40/10=$4)

*| did not count any mixed lots - e.g., if a Zeus sold in a lot of other ships, or someone sold a lot of 5 DJC with 5 BC boosters, | didn't include any data for it.
*For the big-value cards, | included both punched and unpunched card prices, although the vast majority sold were unpunched




