Using data from eBay Sold Auctions (or BIN) fr	om 1/1/21 throuah	9/27/2021. Y	TD through 9	/27								
Be wary of prices where the number of sales is	-		-		t a valid price							
												0004
Cards	Avg Price	Y Min Price	TD Max Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	1 No Salas		2 No. Sales	Avg Price	23 No. Sales	Sept. Avg Price	. 2021 No. Salas
Obago Deuce-F&S-P08	\$1,512.50	\$1,225.00		2		10. 00103	\$1,800.00	110. 00100	Avginee	No. Guico	Avginee	No. Guico
Guichuan/The Headhunter-DJC-300	\$170.73	\$25.00	\$315.00	19		8		3	\$131.25	8	\$127.50	
Baochuan/Admiral Zheng He-SCS-300	\$106.09	\$25.00	\$249.90	22				8	\$117.70		\$147.25	
Zeus/Emperor Blackheart-OE-300	\$167.68	\$47.00	\$250.00	19				11	\$126.75			
Celtic Fury/Eileen Brigid OBrien-SS-051	\$156.07	\$110.50	\$180.00	7				2	\$150.77		\$161.29	
Shui Xian/Shapng Tsai-SS-052	\$134.31	\$90.00	\$180.00	8				2	\$160.00			
Delusion/Fitzgerald-RotF-SE01	\$66.69	\$30.00	\$100.00	14			\$81.28	6	\$41.55		\$69.20	
Sleigh-REV-HH05a	\$63.74	\$31.00	\$99.99	14			\$69.33	9	\$54.00		\$33.00	
Chum Maker-F&S-300	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$520.00	4			\$32.50	2	\$467.50	2	\$520.00	
Raptor Maw-F&S-226	\$157.07	\$120.00	\$173.69	6	\$173.69	1	\$149.06	3	\$160.78	2		
Shui Xian/Celtic Fury cards-SS-N/A	\$47.00	\$29.00	\$65.00	7			\$40.00	1	\$48.17	6	\$51.67	
Flying Dutchman-DJC-001	\$23.41	\$10.00	\$48.00	6		2	\$48.00	1	\$14.83			
Roanoke-CC-130	\$24.76	\$15.00	\$34.99	12		8		2				
Divine Dragon-OE-001	\$19.35	\$13.88	\$22.00	15				3	\$20.26		\$19.97	
Grand Mountain-SCS-003	\$65.40	\$33.00	\$91.00	5				1	\$76.33			
Grinder-RotF-098	\$43.58	\$33.00	\$62.29	12				4	\$48.46			
Terrox-RotF-096	\$40.83	\$25.00	\$57.00	12				4	\$46.40		\$45.00	
HMS Titan-SM-UL-041	\$40.83		\$57.00	4			φ32.33	3	\$45.00		\$45.00	
			\$27.95	4			\$16.70	-			φ15.00	
HMS Grand Temple-OE-044	\$22.37 Avg Price	\$11.50						5 No. Sales	\$20.50	No. Sales	Ave Deles	No. Sele
Special Packs	-	Min Price	Max Price		Avg Price		Avg Price	NO. Sales	Avg Price		Avg Price	No. Sales
Rev SR Pack-Rev-N/A	\$43.25	\$35.50	\$51.00	2					\$35.50		\$35.50	
Rev-UL SR Pack-Rev-UL-N/A	\$48.50	\$46.00	\$51.00	2					\$46.00		\$46.00	
BC SR Pack-BC-N/A	\$97.28	\$48.62	\$130.00	4	\$48.62	1			\$113.50	3	\$110.50	
BC-UL SR Pack-BC-UL-N/A												
SCS SR Pack-SCS-N/A	\$206.16	\$125.00	\$351.00	4	Q212.00	1	\$351.00	1	\$130.83		\$136.65	
DJC SR Pack-DJC-N/A	\$114.18	\$96.60	\$145.95	3					\$114.18	3	\$100.00	
MI SR Pack-MI-N/A												
FN SR Pack-FN-N/A												
OE SR Pack-OE-N/A	\$32.81	\$32.81	\$32.81	1			\$32.81	1				
PotC SR Pack-PotC-N/A	\$125.50	\$125.50	\$125.50	1					\$125.50	1		
RotF SR Pack-RotF-N/A	\$36.33	\$27.00	\$50.00	3	\$50.00	1	\$32.00	1	\$27.00	1		
F&S SR Pack-F&S-N/A	\$49.95	\$49.95	\$49.95	1					\$49.95	i 1		
SS SR Pack-SS-N/A	\$80.85	\$45.00	\$119.00	4	\$79.70	2	\$82.00	2				
CC Megapack-CC-N/A	\$46.34	\$20.00	\$55.00	9	\$48.67	3	\$20.00	1	\$50.22	. 5	\$50.00	
Message in a Bottle Pack-MI-N/A	\$104.80	\$75.00	\$201.50	8	\$112.50	3		3	\$100.75	2	\$100.75	
FN Nordic Raiders Pack-FN-N/A	\$136.06	\$71.00	\$243.00	7		3	\$77.00	3	\$95.00			
FN Tournament Kit-FN-N/A	\$42.63		\$68.00	3		-	\$29.95	2	\$68.00			
F&S Historical Pack-F&S-N/A	\$91.43	\$53.00	\$138.95	3		3	φ20.00	-	φ00.00	· · ·		
Sets (Factory or other)		Min Price	Max Price		Avg Price		Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales
PotSM Set-PotSM-N/A	\$324.50	\$300.00	\$349.00	2	-		\$300.00	1	Arginee	No. Guico	Avginee	No. Oules
PotSM UL Set-PotSM-UL-N/A	\$185.19	\$185.19	\$185.19	1	φ0+3.00	1	\$185.19	1				
CC Set-CC-N/A	\$353.27			2	\$306.53	1	\$105.19	1	\$400.00	1		
		\$306.53	\$400.00			1	¢205.00		\$400.00	-		
BC Set-BC-N/A BC-UL Set-BC-UL-N/A	\$305.00	\$305.00		1			\$305.00	1				
	\$305.69	\$305.69					\$305.69					
Rev Set-Rev-N/A	\$172.50	\$172.50					\$172.50	1				
Rev-UL Set-Rev-UL-N/A	\$104.50	\$104.50			\$104.50	1						
SCS Set-SCS-N/A	\$505.00	\$500.00					\$510.00	1	\$500.00			
DJC Set-DJC-N/A	\$496.67	\$415.00					\$575.00	1	\$457.50		\$500.00	
MI Set-MI-N/A	\$430.00	\$299.99		2			\$560.00	1	\$299.99	1		
FN Set-FN-N/A	\$780.51	\$762.01	\$799.00	2			\$780.51	2				
OE Set-OE-N/A	\$447.00	\$447.00	\$447.00	1			\$447.00	1				
PotC Set-PotC-N/A												
RotF Set-RotF-N/A	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	1					\$325.00	1		
F&S Set-F&S-N/A	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	1			\$810.00	1				
SS Set-SS-N/A	\$364.50	\$260.00	\$400.00	4			\$260.00	1	\$399.33	3		
Booster Boxes	Avg Price	Min Price	Max Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales
PotSM Box (36)-PotSM-N/A	\$240.00	\$200.00	\$299.99	6	\$200.00	2	\$299.99	1	\$246.67	3	\$240.00	
PotSM-UL Box (36)-PotSM-UL-N/A												
CC Box (36)-CC-N/A	\$338.67	\$255.00	\$399.00	6	\$300.00	1	\$364.00	2	\$334.67	3		
Rev Box (36)-Rev-N/A	\$109.15						\$96.46	6	\$119.76		\$117.92	
Rev-UL Box (36)-Rev-UL-N/A	\$125.70						\$104.00	2	\$131.90		\$144.83	
BC Box (36)-BC-N/A	\$274.57	\$249.90	\$299.20				\$250.00	1	\$279.48			
SCS Box (36)-SCS-N/A	\$1,100.00						φ200.00		\$1,100.00		\$1,100.00	
DJC Box (36)-DJC-N/A	\$1,100.00		\$1,100.00				\$450.00	2		- · · ·	ψ1,100.00	
		\$400.00						2				
DJC Box (18)-DJC-N/A	\$173.33	\$159.99					A00- 1-		\$173.33	3		
MI Box (36)-MI-N/A	\$295.13		\$335.00				\$295.13	4				
MI Box (18)-MI-N/A	\$115.68	\$75.00				6			\$275.00	1		
							\$725.00	2			1	
FN Box (36)-FN-N/A OE Box (36)-OE-N/A	\$725.00 \$129.99	\$600.00 \$129.99					\$725.00	2	\$129.99	2	\$129.99	

PotC Box (36)-PotC-N/A												
RotF Box (36)-RotF-N/A												
F&S Box (36)-F&S-N/A												
SS Box/Pack-SS-N/A	\$138.53	\$59.00	\$219.90	9	\$59.00	1	\$99.40	2	\$164.82	6	\$202.17	2
Booster Packs	Avg Price	Min Price	Max Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales
Potsm Booster Pack-PotSM-N/A	\$4.71			266	\$2.43	49	\$5.39	60	\$5.16	157	\$7.20	28
Potsm-UL Booster Pack-PotSM-UL-N/A	\$4.85			525	\$6.71	84	\$4.17	351	\$5.80	90	\$6.99	19
CC Booster Pack-CC-N/A	\$11.94			100	\$13.89	21	\$13.78	33	\$9.72	46	\$9.92	19
Rev Booster Pack-Rev-N/A	\$2.72			565	\$2.34	78	\$2.67	288	\$2.94	199		
Rev-UL Booster Pack-Rev-UL-N/A	\$3.83			135	\$3.06	52	\$3.65	60	\$6.07	23	\$6.38	18
BC Booster Pack-BC-N/A	\$6.93			202	\$3.57	49	\$6.92	86	\$9.41	67	\$10.38	23
BC-UL Booster Pack-BC-UL-N/A	\$7.23			34	\$4.06	16			\$10.06	18	\$10.99	1
SCS Booster Pack-SCS-N/A	\$29.79			17	\$26.87	12	\$34.66	3	\$40.00	2	\$40.00	1
DJC Booster Pack-DJC-N/A	\$10.55			83	\$8.59	6	\$9.84	44	\$11.85	33	\$10.26	16
MI Booster Pack-MI-N/A	\$13.77			99	\$13.03	40	\$17.90	33	\$9.64	26	\$16.14	ŧ
FN Booster Pack-FN-N/A	\$19.11			80	\$25.61	24	\$15.41	53	\$32.50	3	\$29.80	2
OE Booster Pack-OE-N/A	\$3.82			472	\$3.17	122	\$3.74	167	\$4.32	183	\$4.16	17
OE Booster Mega Pack-OE-N/A	\$9.51			100	\$10.71	11	\$8.60	35	\$9.86	54	\$10.45	15
PotC Booster Pack-PotC-N/A	\$9.98			181	\$8.42	37	\$8.54	39	\$11.06	105	\$10.94	54
RotF Booster Pack-RotF-N/A	\$7.20			47	\$7.68	34	\$5.50	9	\$6.91	4	\$7.99	1
F&S Booster Pack-F&S-N/A	\$5.16			223	\$3.75	74	\$4.38	108	\$9.79	41	\$8.44	19
Tins (sealed)	Avg Price	Min Price	Max Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales
Tan tin-PotSM-N/A	\$34.79	\$20.00	\$45.00	5			\$45.00	1	\$32.24	4	\$29.99	1
Blue Tin-Rev-N/A	\$33.53	\$29.99	\$59.99	13	\$27.38	5	\$43.33	3	\$33.79	5		
Special Blue Tin (w/SCS)-SCS-N/A	\$33.54	\$27.46	\$46.77	6	\$27.79	1	\$31.13	3	\$40.04	2		
OE Tin-OE-N/A	\$39.50	\$39.00	\$39.99	2			\$39.50	2				
PotC Tin-PotC-N/A	\$123.95	\$70.65	\$190.00	9			\$145.98	5	\$96.41	4	\$105.00	3
Treasure Chest Tin-MI-N/A	\$96.18	\$75.00	\$109.90	4	\$109.90	1	\$99.90	2	\$75.00	1		
Preconstruction Boxes	Avg Price	Min Price	Max Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales
Rev Precon box-Rev-N/A	\$27.94			9	\$35.83	3	\$42.49	2	\$14.75	4	\$14.75	4
OE Precon box-OE-N/A	\$18.76			22	\$24.21	4	\$17.89	6	\$17.38	12	\$18.59	ŧ
DJC Precon box-DJC-N/A	\$23.25			61	\$24.64	9	\$20.18	17	\$24.39	35	\$28.67	e
MI Precon box-MI-N/A	\$84.13			4			\$61.33	3	\$152.50	1		
PotC Precon Box-PotC-N/A	\$21.00			4			\$14.50	2	\$27.50	2	\$35.00	1
FUIG FIEGUII DUX-FUIG-IN/A				16	\$30.90	2	\$28.00	1	\$24.80	13	\$21.50	e
RotF Precon box-RotF-N/A	\$25.76						\$22.50	2	\$34.34	7	\$31.54	3
	\$25.76 \$31.71			9								
RotF Precon box-RotF-N/A			Max Price	9 No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales
RotF Precon box-RotF-N/A F&S Precon box-F&S-N/A	\$31.71	Min Price		9 No. Sales 3	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price	No. Sales	Avg Price \$79.99		Avg Price \$79.99	
RotF Precon box-RotF-N/A F&S Precon box-F&S-N/A Misc	\$31.71 Avg Price	Min Price \$79.99	\$79.99		Avg Price \$37.71	No. Sales			\$79.99	3	\$79.99	1

*Methodology: Using ebay sold prices. Where a Best Offer sale was made, I used the listed price minus 10%, since the BO price is not readily available. *For booster pack lots, I weighted the total average price of the booster pack by the number of packs sold (e.g., if one lot of 9 packs sold for \$30, and one single pack sold for \$10, the average is \$40/10=\$4) *I did not count any mixed lots - e.g., if a Zeus sold in a lot of other ships, or someone sold a lot of 5 DJC with 5 BC boosters, I didn't include any data for it. *For the big-value cards, I included both punched and unpunched card prices, although the vast majority sold were unpunched